

ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 445/2017

SHRI VENKATESHWARA UNIVERSITY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS AND CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 496/2017 (X)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 52343/2017)

W.P.(C) No. 525/2017 (X)

(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 56565/2017)

W.P.(C) No. 515/2017 (X)

(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 55291/2017)

W.P.(C) No. 533/2017 (X)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION AND CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

W.P.(C) No. 514/2017 (X)

(FOR EX-PARTE STAY and APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 28-08-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE OF INDIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kapil Sibal, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, AOR
Mr. Utkarsh Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C.A. Sundaram
Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Shekhar, Adv.
Ms. Priti Kumari, Adv.
Ms. Babita Kushwaha, Adv.
Mr. Mritunjay Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. Amit Kumar, AOR
Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Shaurya Sahay, Adv.

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.
 Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Alco G. Rizarior, Adv.
 Mr. Aditya Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Ajit Kumr Sinha, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR
 Mr. Amandeep Kaur, Adv.
 Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.
 Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.
 Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhanian, Adv.
 Mr. Vipin Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.
 Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG
 Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.
 Ms. Aarti Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.
 Mr. G.S. Makker, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Writ Petition (C) No.496, 514 and 515/2017

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Written submissions, if any, be filed by 29.9.2017.

Writ Petition (C) No.445, 525 and 533/2017

List the matters on 30.8.3017.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
 Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
 Assistant Registrar