ITEM NO.3 COURT NO.1 SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No.445/2017

SHRI VENKATESHWARA UNIVERSITY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

appropriate orders/directions (With appln.(s) for and for clarification/ direction)

WITH W.P. (C) No.525/2017 (X)

appln.(s) for appropriate orders/directions and for clarification/ direction)

W.P.(C) No.533/2017 (X)

(With appln.(s) for stay and for clarification/ direction)

Date: 31-08-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Harin P. Raval, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, AOR

Mr. Utkarsh Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.

WP(C) 525/17 Mr. Amit Kumar, AOR

Mr. Shaurya Sahay, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, Adv.

WP(C) 533/17 Mr. G. Umapathy, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

Mr. A Leo G. Rozario, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG

Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Amandeep Kaur, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.

Ms. Aarti Sharma, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Kumar singhania, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Writ Petition (C) No.445/2017

Heard Mr. Mukul Rohatgi and Mr. Harin P. Raval, learned senior counsel along with Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, learned counsel for the petitioners and Mr. Maninder Singh, learned Additional Solicitor General for the Union of India and Mr. Gaurava Sharma, learned counsel for the Medical Council of India.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Writ Petition (C) No.525/2017 & 533/2017

List the matters after two weeks.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher) Assistant Registrar