SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 445/2017

SHRI VENKATESHWARA UNIVERSITY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 525/2017 (X)

(FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS and APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date: 04-09-2017 This petition was orally mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, AOR

Mr. Amit Kumar, AOR

Mr. Avijit Mani Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

On being mentioned, the matter is taken on Board.

Let the matter be listed on 8.9.2017 before the appropriate Bench as per roster.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) Court Master (Shakti Parkash Sharma) Assistant Registrar